AN ORDINANCE

An ordinance relative to the detachment of the property of Arthur G. Scullin from the Village of Lakeland Shores

The Village Council of the Village of Lakeland Shores do Ordain as follows:

Pursuant to the petition of Arthur G. Scullin requesting detachment of the following described unplatted real estate from the limits of the Village of Lakeland Shores:

Commencing at the intersection of the South line of Courtland Street in the plat of Lakeland City, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds of Washington County, Minnesota, with the center line of State Highway 95; thence Easterly on the South line of said Courtland Street 700 feet to a point; thence Southerly on a line parallel to the center line of said State Highway 95, 360 feet to a point; thence Westerly and parallel to the South line of said Courtland Street to the center line of said Highway 95; thence Northerly on the center line of said Highway 95 to the point of beginning.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED that pursuant to Section 412.051, Minnesota Statutes Annotated, that said land and all of it be and hereby is detached from the Village of Lakeland Shores, and that said ordinance be in force immediately from and after the date hereof.

Passed November 18, 1949. Published January 4, 1950.

> MARY IRENE KERR Mary Irene Kerr Village Clerk

(SEAL)

11037

VILLAGE OF LAKEIA ND SHORES WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

I, MARY IRENE KERR, Clerk of the Village of Lakeland Shores, County of Washington, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing paper writing with the original ordinances providing for the detachment of the property of Arthur G. Scullin from the Village of Lakeland Shores as the same is on record in the office of the Village Clerk of said Village of Lakeland Shores, and that the same is a true and correct copy and transcript of said original ordinance and of the whole thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at the Village of Lakeland Shores, Minnesota, this 28th day of December, 1949.

(SEAL)

MARY IRENE KERR

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

I, HERBERT G. HALLIN', Deputy County Auditor of the County of Washington, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing paper writing consisting of an ordinance and certification of the Village Clerk with the certified copy of the ordinance and the original certification thereof, as the same is on file in the office of the Auditor of the County of Washington, State of Minnesota, and that the same is a true and correct copy and transcript of said copy of said ordinance and said original certification thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at the City of Stillwater, Washington County, Minnesota, this _____ day of January, 1950.

Hubert G. Hallin

DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR

HATE OF MINNESOTA MERARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 10 10')

11037

(SEAL)

#11037 O.D. ATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F 1 L E D JAN 10 10 1 1